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CLEAN /

JOINT UNDERTAKING

CONTRACTS SIGNED BETWEEN 1st JANUARY 2023 AND 31st DECEMBER 2023 WITH A VALUE ABOVE 15.000,00 EUR

CONTRACT’S
REFERENCE

FWC/JUs-CAJU.2022.0P.02

FWC/JUs-CAJU.2023.0P.01

FWC/JUs-CAJU.2023.NP.01

FWC/JUs-CAJU.2023.NP.02

SC-1
FWC/CAJU.2022.0P.01-
LOT3

OF-12/2023
FWC/JTI.CS2JU.2021.0P.01
LOT 1-01

OF-17/2023 -
FWC/JTI.CS2JU.2021.0P.01
LOT 1-01

TYPE OF TENDER
PROCEDURE

Open Tender

Open Tender

Negotiated Procedure

Negotiated Procedure
Specific Contract
implementing FWC

Specific Contract
implementing FWC

Specific Contract
implementing FWC

SUBJECT OF THE CONTRACT

Inter-intuitional FWC- Managed IT Services

Inter-intuitional FWC - Catering services

Inter-intuitional FWC - Coffee services and
supplies

Inter-intuitional FWC - Water services and
supplies
Audit services
(Support for ex-post audit 2023)

Support communication services for “’High 5
awards’’

Copy-right, re-design services

Inetum Realdolmen Belgium

1st ranked- Gusto Communications

2nd ranked - Huis Van Dijck

MGH SRL
(JULIUS MEINL)

AQUA VITAL SA

Ernst & Young Advisory SAS

EU TURN

EU TURN

NAME OF THE CONTRACTOR  AMOUNT (£)

5,000,000.00

900,000.00

131,000.00

44,000.00

210,750.00

33,300.00

38,000.00
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11

12

13

OF - 43/2023

FWC/JTI.CS2JU.2021.0P.01

LOT 3-01

OF-20/2023 -

FWC/JTI.CS2JU.2021.0P.01

LOT 1-01

OF-26/2023

FWC/JTI.CS2JU.2021.0P.01

LOT 1-01

OF-34/2023

FWC/CS2JU.2021.0P.01-

LOT 4 -01

OF-55/2022

DIGIT FWC-DI/07722

(SIDE 11)
OF-59/2023

FWC/JTI.CS2JU.2021.0P.L

OT1-01

Specific Contract
implementing FWC

Specific Contract
implementing FWC

Specific Contract
implementing FWC

Specific Contract
implementing FWC

Specific Contract
implementing FWC

Specific Contract
implementing FWC

& 7

~

CLEAN A\

JOINT UNDERTAKING

Le Bourget

Subscription to Aviation Campaign

Support ccommunication services

Web maintenance

Digital tool- FlowForma

Publication/Promotional services
(Politico Pro and Air&Cosmos)

TMAB

EU TURN

EU TURN

ESN

Insight Technology Solutions

EU TURN

140,466.53

18,410.00

28,350.00

79,000.00

31,453.40

15,410.00
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16

17

18

SCN.2
FWC/CAJU.2022.0P.01
LOT 3

OF-72-2023
DIGIT FWC/ DI07722

OF-89/2023
FWC/JUs.CAJU.2022.0P.02

SC-CAJU.2023.5C.01 -
FWC-DI/07722 as amended
by AMD-1

OF-44-2023
FWC-HR-R1-PR-2019-023

Specific Contract
implementing FWC

Specific Contract
implementing FWC

Specific Contract
implementing FWC

Specific Contract
implementing FWC

Specific Contract
implementing FWC

& 7

~

CLEAN A\

JOINT UNDERTAKING

Audit Consultancy Services on IKAA
certification

Microsoft Licences

IT Services
(AZUR)

IT Development Services
(PLANES tool)

HR Services
(Interim’s support)

Ernst & Young Advisory SAS

Insight Technology Solutions

Inetum Realdolmen Belgium

Insight Technology Solutions

Randstad

39,250.00

51.452.10

141.223,31

488.283,85

17.436,83



19

20

21
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23

OF-46-2023
FWC-HR-R1-PR-2019-023

OF-47- 2023
FWC-HR-R1-PR-2019-023

OF-48-2023
FWC-HR-R1-PR-2019-023

OF-49-2023
FWC-HR-R1-PR-2019-023

OF-50-2023
FWC-HR-R1-PR-2019-023

Specific Contract
implementing FWC

Specific Contract
implementing FWC

Specific Contract
implementing FWC

Specific Contract
implementing FWC

Specific Contract
implementing FWC

& 7

~

CLEAN A\

JOINT UNDERTAKING

HR Services
(Interim’s support)

HR Services
(Interim’s support)

HR Services
(Interim’s support)

HR Services
(Interim’s support)

HR Services
(Interim’s support)

Randstad

Randstad

Randstad

Randstad

Randstad

18.938,59

16.045,20

17.436,83

17.436,83

17436,83
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25

26

27

28

OF-54-2023
FWC-HR-R1-PR-2019-023

OF-53-2023
FWC-HR-R1-PR-2019-023

OF-80-2023
FWC-HR-R1-PR-2019-023

OF-93-2023
FWC-HR-R1-PR-2019-023

OF-94-2023
FWC-HR-R1-PR-2019-023

Specific Contract
implementing FWC

Specific Contract
implementing FWC

Specific Contract
implementing FWC

Specific Contract
implementing FWC

Specific Contract
implementing FWC

&7

~

CLEAN A\

JOINT UNDERTAKING

HR Services
(Interim’s support)

HR Services
(Interim’s support)

HR Services
(Interim’s support)

HR Services
(Interim’s support)

HR Services
(Interim’s support)

Randstad

Randstad

Randstad

Randstad

Randstad

32.382,69

15.044,96

17.293,80

15.517,92

15.834,92
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30

31

32

33

OF-96-2023

FWC-HR-R1-PR-2019-023

OF-98-2023

FWC-HR-R1-PR-2019-023

OF-99-2023

FWC-HR-R1-PR-2019-023

OF-136-2023

FWC-JUs-CAJU.2022.0P.02

OF-151-2023 FWC/JUs-
CAJU.2022.0P.02

Specific Contract
implementing FWC

Specific Contract
implementing FWC

Specific Contract
implementing FWC

Specific Contract
implementing FWC

Specific Contract
implementing FWC

& 7

~

CLEAN A\

JOINT UNDERTAKING

HR Services
(Interim’s support)

HR Services
(Interim’s support)

HR Services
(Interim’s support)

IT Services
(SharePoint Intranet)

IT Support Services
(PLANES tool)

Randstad

Randstad

Randstad

Inetum Realdolmen Belgium

Inetum Realdolmen Belgium

15.517,92

21.128,08

21.128,08

22.357,72

18.998,78



CLEAN A\

JOINT UNDERTAKING

34
PF-153/2023 Specific Contract CAAF Event (Part 1) TMAB 70.000,00
FWC/JTI.CS2JU.2021.0P.01 implementing FWC
LOT 3-01
35
OF-168-2023 Specific Contract Politico Pro subscription EU TURN 22,050.00
FWC/JTI.CS2JU.2021.0P.01 implementing FWC
LOT 1-01
36 SC-3 Specific Contract Audit Services Ernst & Young Advisory SAS 169,500.00
FWC/CAJU.2022.0P.01- implementing FWC (Support for ex-post audit 2024)
LOT 3



