

CONTRACTS SIGNED BETWEEN 1st JANUARY 2023 AND 31st DECEMBER 2023 WITH A VALUE ABOVE 15.000,00 EUR

N.	CONTRACT'S REFERENCE	TYPE OF TENDER PROCEDURE	SUBJECT OF THE CONTRACT	NAME OF THE CONTRACTOR	AMOUNT (€)
1	FWC/JUs-CAJU.2022.OP.02	Open Tender	Inter-intuitional FWC- Managed IT Services	Inetum Realdolmen Belgium	5,000,000.00
2	FWC/JUs-CAJU.2023.OP.01	Open Tender	Inter-intuitional FWC - Catering services	1st ranked- Gusto Communications	900,000.00
	1 11 6/1008 6/13/6/2023.01.01	open render	inter intentional 1 We Catering services	2nd ranked - Huis Van Dijck	700,000.00
3	FWC/JUs-CAJU.2023.NP.01	Negotiated Procedure	Inter-intuitional FWC - Coffee services and supplies	MGH SRL (JULIUS MEINL)	131,000.00
4	FWC/JUs-CAJU.2023.NP.02	Negotiated Procedure	Inter-intuitional FWC - Water services and supplies	AQUA VITAL SA	44,000.00
5	SC-1 FWC/CAJU.2022.OP.01- LOT3	Specific Contract implementing FWC	Audit services (Support for ex-post audit 2023)	Ernst & Young Advisory SAS	210,750.00
6	OF-12/2023 FWC/JTI.CS2JU.2021.OP.01 LOT 1-01	Specific Contract implementing FWC	Support communication services for ''High 5 awards''	EU TURN	33,300.00
7	OF-17/2023 – FWC/JTI.CS2JU.2021.OP.01 LOT 1-01	Specific Contract implementing FWC	Copy-right, re-design services	EU TURN	38,000.00



8	OF - 43/2023 FWC/JTI.CS2JU.2021.OP.01 LOT 3-01	Specific Contract implementing FWC	Le Bourget	TMAB	140,466.53
9	OF-20/2023 – FWC/JTI.CS2JU.2021.OP.01 LOT 1-01	Specific Contract implementing FWC	Subscription to Aviation Campaign	EU TURN	18,410.00
10	OF-26/2023 FWC/JTI.CS2JU.2021.OP.01 LOT 1-01	Specific Contract implementing FWC	Support ccommunication services	EU TURN	28,350.00
11	OF-34/2023 FWC/CS2JU.2021.OP.01- LOT 4 -01	Specific Contract implementing FWC	Web maintenance	ESN	79,000.00
12	OF-55/2022 DIGIT FWC-DI/07722 (SIDE II)	Specific Contract implementing FWC	Digital tool- FlowForma	Insight Technology Solutions	31,453.40
13	OF-59/2023 FWC/JTI.CS2JU.2021.OP.L OT 1 - 01	Specific Contract implementing FWC	Publication/Promotional services (Politico Pro and Air&Cosmos)	EU TURN	15,410.00



14	SC N.2 FWC/CAJU.2022.OP.01 LOT 3	Specific Contract implementing FWC	Audit Consultancy Services on IKAA certification	Ernst & Young Advisory SAS	39,250.00
15	OF-72-2023 DIGIT FWC/ DI07722	Specific Contract implementing FWC	Microsoft Licences	Insight Technology Solutions	51.452.10
16	OF-89/2023 FWC/JUs.CAJU.2022.OP.02	Specific Contract implementing FWC	IT Services (AZUR)	Inetum Realdolmen Belgium	141.223,31
17	SC-CAJU.2023.SC.01 - FWC-DI/07722 as amended by AMD-1	Specific Contract implementing FWC	IT Development Services (PLANES tool)	Insight Technology Solutions	488.283,85
18	OF-44-2023 FWC-HR-R1-PR-2019-023	Specific Contract implementing FWC	HR Services (Interim's support)	Randstad	17.436,83



19	OF-46-2023 FWC-HR-R1-PR-2019-023	Specific Contract implementing FWC	HR Services (Interim's support)	Randstad	18.938,59
20	OF-47- 2023 FWC-HR-R1-PR-2019-023	Specific Contract implementing FWC	HR Services (Interim's support)	Randstad	16.045,20
21	OF-48-2023 FWC-HR-R1-PR-2019-023	Specific Contract implementing FWC	HR Services (Interim's support)	Randstad	17.436,83
22	OF-49-2023 FWC-HR-R1-PR-2019-023	Specific Contract implementing FWC	HR Services (Interim's support)	Randstad	17.436,83
23	OF-50-2023 FWC-HR-R1-PR-2019-023	Specific Contract implementing FWC	HR Services (Interim's support)	Randstad	17436,83



24	OF-54-2023 FWC-HR-R1-PR-2019-023	Specific Contract implementing FWC	HR Services (Interim's support)	Randstad	32.382,69
25	OF-53-2023 FWC-HR-R1-PR-2019-023	Specific Contract implementing FWC	HR Services (Interim's support)	Randstad	15.044,96
26	OF-80-2023 FWC-HR-R1-PR-2019-023	Specific Contract implementing FWC	HR Services (Interim's support)	Randstad	17.293,80
27	OF-93-2023 FWC-HR-R1-PR-2019-023	Specific Contract implementing FWC	HR Services (Interim's support)	Randstad	15.517,92
28	OF-94-2023 FWC-HR-R1-PR-2019-023	Specific Contract implementing FWC	HR Services (Interim's support)	Randstad	15.834,92



29	OF-96-2023 FWC-HR-R1-PR-2019-023	Specific Contract implementing FWC	HR Services (Interim's support)	Randstad	15.517,92
30	OF-98-2023 FWC-HR-R1-PR-2019-023	Specific Contract implementing FWC	HR Services (Interim's support)	Randstad	21.128,08
31	OF-99-2023 FWC-HR-R1-PR-2019-023	Specific Contract implementing FWC	HR Services (Interim's support)	Randstad	21.128,08
32	OF-136-2023 FWC-JUs-CAJU.2022.OP.02	Specific Contract implementing FWC	IT Services (SharePoint Intranet)	Inetum Realdolmen Belgium	22.357,72
33	OF-151-2023 FWC/JUs- CAJU.2022.OP.02	Specific Contract implementing FWC	IT Support Services (PLANES tool)	Inetum Realdolmen Belgium	18.998,78



34	PF-153/2023 FWC/JTI.CS2JU.2021.OP.01 LOT 3 - 01	Specific Contract implementing FWC	CAAF Event (Part I)	TMAB	70.000,00
35	OF-168-2023 FWC/JTI.CS2JU.2021.OP.01 LOT 1-01	Specific Contract implementing FWC	Politico Pro subscription	EU TURN	22,050.00
36	SC-3 FWC/CAJU.2022.OP.01- LOT 3	Specific Contract implementing FWC	Audit Services (Support for ex-post audit 2024)	Ernst & Young Advisory SAS	169,500.00